UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Local County A& C
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000110

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

79,918,390,886 1,946,841,320

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

4,477 854,365 9,502,217.38
528,634.40
77,34057
(52,807.72)

553,167.25

8.949,050.13

COLLECTION RATE
94.18%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
508,141.93

63,190.58

53,999.07

2,844.19

628,175.77

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
473,696.37 13,952.17 487,648.54

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 10,064,874.44

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



