UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Local County A & C			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE:	March 31, 2024
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000110	0.000111					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			79,918,390,886	1,946,841,320	4,477,854,365		9,502,217.38
TREASURER'S RELI UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	EF					528,634.40 77,340.57 (52,807.72)	553,167.25
CURRENT YEAR TAX COL	LECTION						8,949,050.13
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEF GREENBELT:	IICLES:				COLLECTION RATE 94.18%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 508,141.93 63,190.58	
MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	ONAL PROPERTY					53,999.07 2,844.19	628,175.77
DELINQUENT COLLECTIC	NS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				TAXES 473,696.37	PEN & INTEREST 13,952.17	487,648.54
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							10,064,874.44

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER